

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.:

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE

SECOND APPEAL NO.1438 OF 2004

-----:-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of : Court's or Judge's orders.  
coram, appearances, Court's orders :  
or directions and Registrar's :  
orders. :  
-----:-----

Mr H.V.Kode, for the appellant.

CORAM: D.B.BHOSALE, J.  
DATED: 16.01.2007

**P.C.:**

Heard the learned counsel for the  
appellant.

Filing of a certified copy of the  
grounds of appeal is dispensed with in view  
of the fact that the certified copy of the  
same grounds of appeal has already been  
filed in a companion Second Appeal No.1439  
of 2004. Put up these appeals for admission  
on 29.1.2007.

(D.B.BHOSALE, J.)