

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1438 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10455 OF 2025
AND
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1439 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 10460 OF 2025

Shantabai Sambha Horgar ... Appellant

@ Shantabai Laxman Deshmukh

Vs.

Malanbai Laxman Deshmukh ... Respondent

Ms. Jahnvi S. Karnik h/f. Mr. H. V. Kode for the
Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file an additional affidavit to place on record the status report of the court notice issued to the respondent in the second appeal and status about the heirs and legal representatives of respondent. Affidavit to be filed within two weeks.

2. Stand over to 29th September 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]