

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1438 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10455 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1438 OF 2004
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1439 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10460 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1439 OF 2004**

Shantabai Sambha Horgar @ ... Appellant/Applicant
Shantabai Laxman Deshmukh

vs.

Malanbai Laxman Deshmukh ... Respondent

Mr. M.S. Patel h/f. H.V. Kode for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th OCTOBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned advocate for the appellant shall remove all office objections within eight weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 8th January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)